

<u>Rick Mei</u> -- EFIAP, Hon.FPSNY, FPSNY, FAPU, Hon.PSNJ, Hon.FPSM

Mr. Mei started photography in 1982 and became a professional wedding photographer in 1990. Currently Mr. Mei is holding the position as the Secretary to the Board of Directors of the Photographic Society of New York (PSNY).

Mr. Mei became a member of the Photographic Society of New York (PSNY) in 1995. He had served as the club's president from 2002 to 2003, Chairman of the Board of Directors from 2016 to 2017, the club's Salon

Chairman, as well as Salon Judge for over 10 years. Aside from assuming various roles in PSNY, Mr. Mei also participated in many international salons recognized by PSA and FIAP, and received many awards.